## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hans KRAEMER	04/22/2010
Claudia DAHLKOETTER	04/19/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GlaxoSmithKline Consumer Healthcare GmbH & Co KG	
Street Address:	Bussmatten 1	
City:	Buehl	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-77815	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12636352

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (610)270-5253

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 610-270-5044

Email: US\_CIPKOP@GSK.com

Correspondent Name: GlaxoSmithKline
Address Line 1: 709 Swedeland Road

Address Line 2: UW2220

Address Line 4: King of Prussia, PENNSYLVANIA 19406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CB63371T

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nora Stein-Fernandez

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=CB63371T\_US\_Assignment\_12636352#page1.tif source=CB63371T\_US\_Assignment\_12636352#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024448 FRAME: 0458 1 \$40.00 126

501188432

#### Assignment

WHEREAS, I/we, Hans KRAEMER and Claudia DAHLKOETTER, citizens of Germany and residing at Buehl, Germany, invented or discovered certain improvements in Novel device hereinafter referred to as said invention and improvements for which priority applications 0822820.7 & 0901582.7 were filed on 15 December 2008 and 30 January 2009 respectively in the United Kingdom Intellectual Property Office and for which a PCT international application, PCT/EP2009/067076 was filed 14 December 2009 designating the United States of America and naming assignor as inventor, and in the United States only applicant/inventor and for which an application under US 35 U.S.C.111 (a) was filed on 11 December 2009 and given the serial number 12/636,352.

WHEREAS GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER HEALTHCARE GMBH & CO. KG., a company incorporated in Germany, whose registered office is at Bussmatten 1, D-77815 Buehl (Baden), Germany, is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to any applications for the invention and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor, in all countries, including the United States of America, its territories and possessions;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that I/we, the inventors, hereby confirm the ownership by GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER HEALTHCARE GMBH & CO. KG. of the invention and the application and, if under the law of the United States of America I/we the inventor(s) have any ownership right, title and interest in and to the invention and the application, I/we the inventor(s) nevertheless hereby assign and transfer such ownership right, title and interest in and to the invention and to the application, including the right to claim priority from the application in respect of any subsequent applications, to GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER HEALTHCARE GMBH & CO. KG. in all countries, including the United States of America, its territories and possessions;

AND I/we, the inventors, hereby assign and transfer to GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER HEALTHCARE GMBH & CO. KG., my/our whole right title and interest in and to the invention and the application, and in and to any divisional application, continuation or continuation-in-part application thereof, and in and to any Supplementary Protection Certificate, extension or re-issue thereof, and I/we the inventor(s) hereby authorise and request any patent arising therefrom, in all countries,

PATENT REEL: 024448 FRAME: 0459 including the United States, its territories and possessions, be issued to GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER HEALTHCARE GMBH & CO. KG..

AND, I/we the inventor(s) for myself/ourselves and my/our respective executors and legal representatives hereby, agree at the request and cost of GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER HEALTHCARE GMBH & CO. KG., to provide information and make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, and any and all further acts, applications, papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents which may be possible and are necessary or desirable to more effectually secure to and vest in said GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER HEALTHCARE GMBH & CO. KG., its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to the invention hereby assigned and transferred in all countries, including the United States of America, its territories and possessions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and with effect from 15 December 2008, I/we the inventors have hereunto set my/our respective hand(s).

1/2 hours	22.04.10	
Inventor/HansVKRAEMER	Date	
e. Dahelion	19.04.10	
Se. Willeland	/13.04.10	
Inventor: Claudia DAHLKOETTER	Date	

Signed on behalf of GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER HEALTHCARE GMBH & CO

2.5 MAY 2010

Name: Peter John GIDDINGS

Attorney and Authorised Official

Date

PATENT REEL: 024448 FRAME: 0460

**RECORDED: 05/27/2010**